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ENGLISH
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1.Extract the parts from the back of the base. 
2.Screw the longest pole into the base of Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform

InnovaGoods®.
3.Put the shortest bar in and adjust it to the desired height. 
4.Turn the bar in a clockwise direction.
5.Insert the handle into Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
6.To secure the tensor into the base, attach the carabiner to the base and

turn the screw to tighten it. 

WARNINGS

If you feel any discomfort when using the device, discontinue use and consult
a doctor. This device is not designed for use by children or people with
physical and mental disabilities, unless they are fully supervised by an adult
who is responsible for their safety. Wear clothes and shoes suitable for the
sports practice when using this appliance. For safety, keep a distance from
furniture and walls when doing the exercises. It is important to maintain the
right body position while doing the exercises. Always start with a short warm-
up of the muscles and finish with a light session of stretching. Base your
training programme on your physical condition.

   

FRANÇAIS
INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE

1.Retirez les parties du côté postérieur de la base.
2.Vissez la barre la plus longue à la base du Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform

InnovaGoods®.
3.Introduisezla barre la plus courte et ajustez-la é la hauteur désirée.
4.Vissez la barre dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre.
5.Insérez la poignée dans Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
6.Pour fixer le tendeur à la base, accrochez le mousqueton à la bande de la

base et tournez pour le fixer.

AVERTISSEMENTS

Cessez toute utilisation en cas de gêne et consultez votre médecin. Cet
appareil n’a pas été conçu pour être manipulé par des enfants ou des
personnes ayant des capacités physiques ou psychiques limitées à moins
qu’ils ne soient sous la surveillance d’un adulte responsable de leur sécurité.
Portez des vêtements et des chaussures adéquats pour la pratique du sport
lorsque vous utilisez cet appareil. Par mesure de sécurité, veuillez vous
installer à l'écart des meubles et des murs lorsque vous réalisez les exercices.
Il est important d'acquérir une position correcte du corps lorsque vous
réalisez les exercices. Commencez toujours votre entraînement par un bref
échauffement des muscles et faites une séance d'étirements doux lorsque
vous avez terminé. Établissez votre programme d'exercices selon votre niveau
de forme physique.

   

ESPAÑOL
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

1.Extraiga las partes del lado posterior de la base.
2.Atornille la barra más larga a la base de Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform

InnovaGoods®.
3.Introduzca la barra más corta y ajústela a la altura deseada.
4.Enrosque la barra en el sentido de las agujas del reloj.
5.Inserte el mango en Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
6.Para abrochar el tensor a la base, enganche el mosquetón a la tira de la

base y gire la rosca para asegurarlo.

ADVERTENCIAS

Si siente alguna molestia cuando utiliza el aparato, deje de utilizarlo y
consulte a un médico. Este dispositivo no está diseñado para que lo manejen
niños o personas con capacidades físicas o psíquicas limitadas, salvo que
cuenten con la supervisión de un adulto responsable de su seguridad. Utilice
ropa y calzado adecuado para hacer ejercicio cuando utilice este aparato. Por
seguridad, manténgase a una distancia prudente de muebles y paredes
cuando haga ejercicio. Es importante mantener una correcta posición corporal
mientras hace ejercicio. Empiece siempre calentando los músculos y termine
con estiramientos. Tenga en cuenta su condición física cuando planifique su
tabla de entrenamiento.

   

DEUTSCH
AUFBAUANLEITUNG

1.Nehmen Sie die Teile aus der Rückseite der Basis heraus.
2.Verschrauben Sie die längere Stange mit der Basis der Buttocks & Legs

Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
3.Fügen Sie die kürzere Stange ein und stellen Sie sie auf die gewünschte

Höhe ein.
4.Drehen Sie die Stange in Uhrzeigerrichtung.
5.Fügen Sie den Griff in die Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®

ein.
6.Um den Expander an der Basis zu sichern, befestigen Sie den Karabiner an

der Basis und schrauben sie ihn fest.

WARNUNG

Wenn Sie beim Gebrauch des Geräts Beschwerden haben, brechen Sie die
Anwendung ab und suchen Sie einen Arzt auf. Das Gerät ist nicht für den
Gebrauch durch Kinder oder Menschen mit eingeschränkten körperlichen
oder geistigen Fähigkeiten bestimmt, es sei denn sie werden von einem für
Ihre Sicherheit verantwortlichen Erwachsenen beaufsichtigt. Tragen Sie für
Sport geeignete Schuhe und Kleidung bei Benutzung dieses Geräts. Zu Ihrer
eigenen Sicherheit sollten Sie Abstand von Möbeln und Wänden beim
Durchführen der Übungen halten. Es ist wichtig, bei Durchführung der
Übungen eine korrekte Körperhaltung einzunehmen. Sie sollten stets mit
kurzem Aufwärmen der Muskeln beginnen und ein leichtes Stretching
vornehmen, sobald Sie fertig sind. Das Programm sollte Ihrer Kondition
angemessen sein.

   

ITALIANO
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

1.Estrarre le parti del lato posteriore della base.
2.Avvitare l'asta più lunga alla base di Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform

InnovaGoods®.
3.Inserire l'asta più corta e regolarla all'altezza desiderata.
4.Avvitare l'asta in senso orario.
5.Inserire il manico in Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
6.Per agganciare il tenditore alla base, agganciare il moschettone alla

striscia della base e girare la rotella per chiuderlo con la sicura.

AVVERTENZE

Se si nota fastidio durante l'utilizzo dell'apparecchio, sospendere l'uso e
consultare un medico. Questo dispositivo non è progettato per essere usato da
bambini o persone con capacità fisiche o psichiche limitate, eccetto se si
trovano sotto la custodia di un adulto responsabile della loro sicurezza.
Indossare vestiti e scarpe adatti per la pratica sportiva durante l'uso di questo
attrezzo. Per sicurezza, tenersi a distanza da mobili e muri durante gli
esercizi. È importante mantenere la giusta posizione corporea mentre si
compiono gli esercizi. Iniziare sempre con un breve riscaldamento muscolare
e terminare con una leggera sessione di stretching. Basare il programma di
allenamento sulle proprie condizioni fisiche.

   

PORTUGUÊS

INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

1.Extraia as partes do lado posterior da base.
2.Aparafuse a barra mais comprida à base da Buttocks & Legs Fitness

Platform InnovaGoods®.
3.Introduza a barra mais curta e ajuste-a à altura desejada.
4.Enrosque a barra no sentido dos ponteiros do relógio.
5.Insira o cabo na Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
6.Para apertar o tensor à base, engate o mosquetão à tira da base e gire a

rosca para o prender.

ADVERTÊNCIAS

Se você sentir algum tipo de incômodo ao utilizar o aparelho, interrompa seu
uso e consulte um médico. Este dispositivo não foi concebido para ser
utilizado por crianças ou pessoas com capacidades físicas ou psíquicas
limitadas, a não ser que contem com a supervisão de um adulto responsável
pela sua segurança. Deve utilizar este aparelho com roupa e calçado
adequados para a prática de desporto. Para sua segurança, mantenha-se
afastado de móveis e de paredes enquanto realiza os exercícios. É importante
manter uma postura do corpo correta enquanto realiza os exercícios. Comece
sempre com um pequeno aquecimento dos músculos e faça alguns
alongamentos suaves, quanto terminar o treino. Adapte o programa de
exercícios à sua condição física.

   

NEDERLANDS
MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

1.Verwijder de onderdelen van de zijkant van de achterkant van de basis.
2.Schroef de lange staaf op de basis van Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform

InnovaGoods®.
3.Installeer de korte staaf en zet vast op de gewenste hoogte.
4.Draai de staaf rechtsom vast.
5.Installeer de handgreep in Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform

InnovaGoods®.
6.Om de spanner aan de basis te bevestigen, haak je de karabijn aan de

basisstrook en draai je aan de draad om vast te zetten.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Als u tijdens het gebruik van het apparaat niet lekker wordt, zet het apparaat
dan uit en neem contact op met uw huisarts. Dit apparaat is niet ontworpen
om te gebruiken door kinderen of mensen met een lichamelijke of geestelijke
beperkt, met uitzondering van mogelijkheden die worden begeleid door een
volwassene die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid. Draag kleding en
schoenen die geschikt zijn voor sporten Ga niet te dicht bij meubels of muren
in de buurt staan tijdens de oefeningen. Het is belangrijk de juiste
lichaamspositie aan te houden tijdens de oefeningen. Begin een sessie altijd
met het opwarmen van de spieren en rek je aan het eind van een lichte sessie
uit. Houd tijdens het trainingsprogramma rekening met je fysieke conditie.

   

POLSKI
INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU

1.Zdejmij pokrywkę w tylnej części podstawy.
2.Zamocuj dłuższy drążek do podstawy Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform

InnovaGoods®.
3.Wsuń krótszy drążek i ustaw odpowiednią wysokość.
4.Wkręć zgodnie z kierunkiem ruchu wskazówek zegara.
5.Zamocuj uchwyt Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
6.Aby zamocować napinacz do podstawy, zaczep karabinek z paskiem do

podstawy i przekręć, aby zabezpieczyć.

OSTRZEŻENIA

W przypadku odczuwania dyskomfortu podczas korzystania z urządzenia,
należy przerwać stosowanie i skonsultować się z lekarzem. To urządzenie nie
jest przeznaczone dla dzieci ani osób o ograniczonych zdolnościach
fizycznych lub umysłowych, chyba, że są nadzorowane przez dorosłych,
odpowiedzialnych za ich bezpieczeństwo. Stosuj odpowiednią odzież i obuwie
do ćwiczeń podczas korzystania z tego urządzenia. Dla bezpieczeństwa,
zachowaj bezpieczną odległość od mebli i ścian w czasie ćwiczeń. Ważne jest
zachowanie właściwej pozycji ciała podczas ćwiczeń. Zaczynaj zawsze od
rozgrzania mięśni i kończ rozciąganiem. Bierz pod uwagę Twoją kondycję
fizyczną, gdy planujesz ćwiczenia.

   

MAGYAR
ÖSSZESZERELÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ

1.Távolítsa el az alap hátsó oldalát.
2.Csavarozza a hosszabb sávot a Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform

InnovaGoods® alapjához.
3.Helyezze be a rövidebb sávot, és állítsa be a kívánt magasságba.
4.Csavarja be a rudat az óramutató járásával megegyező irányba.
5.Helyezze be a fogantyút a Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform

InnovaGoods®-be.
6.A feszítő talphoz való rögzítéséhez rögzítse a karabínert az alaphoz és

fordítsa el.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

Ha rosszul érzi magát, ne használja tovább a készüléket és konzultáljon
orvosával. Ezt a készüléket gyermekek, vagy korlátozott testi vagy pszichés
képességűek csak felnőtt felügyelete mellett használhatják, aki vigyáz
épségükre. A készülék használatakor a sport gyakorlatoknak megfelelő
ruházatot és cipőt viselj. A biztonság érdekében, a gyakorlatok végrehajtása
során tarts távolságot a bútoroktól és falaktól. Fontos a helyes testhelyzet,
testtartás fenntartása a gyakorlatok végzése során. Mindig az izmok rövid
bemelegítésével kezdj és könnyű nyújtással fejezd be az edzést. Fizikális
kondíciódra alapozd edzési programod.

   

ROMÂNĂ
INSTRUCȚIUNI DE ASAMBLARE

1.Extrageți componentele din partea posterioară a bazei.
2.Înșurubați bara mai lungă la baza Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform

InnovaGoods®.
3.Introduceți bara mai scurtă și reglați-o la înălțimea dorită.
4.Înfiletați bara în sensul acelor de ceasornic.
5.Inserați mânerul în Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
6.Pentru a fixa extensorul pe bază, prindeți carabina de banda de la bază și

răsuciți inelul pentru siguranță.

ATENŢIE!

Dacă simțiți orice disconfort atunci când folosiți aparatul, întrerupeți
utilizarea acestuia și consultați un medic. Acest dispozitiv nu este conceput
pentru a-l folosi copiii sau persoanele cu capacităţi fizice sau psihice limitate,
exceptând atunci când sunt însoţiţi de un adult responsabil de siguranţa lor.
Utilizați îmbrăcăminte și încălțăminte adecvată pentru a face exerciții atunci
când utilizați acest aparat. Pentru siguranță, păstrați o distanță prudentă față
de mobilier și pereți atunci când faceți exerciții. Este important să păstrați o
poziție corporală corectă în timp ce faceți exerciții. Începeți întotdeauna cu
încălzirea mușchilor și terminați cu stretching-uri. Luați în considerare starea
dvs. fizică atunci când vă planificați programul de antrenament.

   

DANSK
SAMLEINSTRUKTIONER

1.  Træk delene ud fra bagsiden af basen.
2.Skru den længste stang fast på basen af Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform

InnovaGoods®.
3.Sæt den korteste stang i og juster til den ønskede højde.
4.Drej stangen i urets retning.
5.Isæt håndtaget på Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
6.For at sikre tensoren i basen sættes karabinhagen på basen og og skruen

drejes for at stramme den.

ANBEFALINGER

Hvis du føler ubehag, når du bruger enheden, skal du stoppe og søge læge.
Denne enhed er ikke designet til at blive håndteret af børn eller personer med
begrænset fysisk eller mental kapacitet, medmindre de er under opsyn af en
voksen, ansvarlig for deres sikkerhed. Hav behageligt tøj og behagelige sko på
under sportsudøvelsen, når dette udstyr anvendes. For sikkerhedsmæssige
årsager bør der holdes afstand til møbler og vægge under øvelserne. Det er
vigtigt at bevare den korrekte kropsholdning under øvelserne. Begynd altid
med en kort opvarmning af musklerne og slut af med en let omgang
udstrækning. Basér dit træningsprogram på din fysiske kondition.

   

SVENSKA
MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR

1.Ta av sidodelen i basen bakre del.
2.Fäst längre stången till Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
3.Skjut in den kortare stången och justera höjden.
4.Skruva in medurs.
5.Sätt fast handtaget på Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
6.För att sätta fast spännbältet, sätt fast karabinhaken till basen och vrid för

att säkra.

VARNINGAR

Om du känner obehag vid användning av apparaten, avbryt behandlingen och
kontakta läkare. Denna apparat är inte ämnad för barn eller människor med
fysiska och mentala handikapp, förutom om de hela tiden övervakas av en
vuxen som har ansvar för deras säkerhet. När du använder denna apparat, bär
alltid kläder och skor som är anpassade till aktiviteten. Av säkerhetsskäl bör
du alltid hålla dig på säkert avstånd från väggar och möbler när du utför
övningarna. Det är viktigt att behålla en korrekt kroppsposition under
övningarna. Börja alltid med en kort uppvärming av musklerna och avsluta
med lätt stretchning. Basera träningsprogrammet på din fysiska kondition.

   

SUOMI
KOKOAMISOHJEET

1.Irrota osat alustan takaa. 
2.Ruuvaa pisin tanko Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®

-laitteen alustaan.
3.Laita lyhin tanko sisään ja säädä se haluttuun korkeuteen. 
4.Käännä tankoa myötäpäivään.
5.Kiinnitä kahva Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®

-laitteeseen.
6.Varmista tensori alustaan kiinnittämällä sulkurengas alustaan ja käännä

ruuvia sen kiristämiseksi.

VAROITUKSET

Jos olet epävarma laitteen käytöstä, lopeta käyttö ja ota yhteyttä lääkäriin.
Tätä laitetta ei ole suunniteltu lasten tai fyysisesti tai henkisesti
rajoittuneiden henkilöiden käytettäväksi muutoin kuin turvallisuudesta
vastaavan aikuisen valvonnassa. Käytä urheiluharjoitteluun sopivia vaatteita
ja kenkiä,kun käytät tätä laitetta. Turvallisuussyistä pysy etäällä
huonekaluista ja seinistä, kun teet harjoituksia. On tärkeää ylläpitää oikeaa
kehon asentoa harjoitusten aikana. Aloita aina pienellä lihaslämmittelyllä ja
lopeta kevyellä venyttelyllä. Perusta harjoitusohjelmasi oman fyysisen
peruskuntosi mukaan.

   

LIETUVIŲ 
SURINKIMO INSTRUKCIJOS

1.Ištraukite dalis iš pagrindo galo.
2.Įsukite ilgiausią dalį į Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®

pagrindą.
3.Įsukite trumpiausią dalį ir pritaikykite iki norimo aukščio.
4.Pasukite dalį pagal laikrodžio rodyklę.
5.Įdėkite rankeną į Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
6.Norint įtvirtinti tempimą į pagrindą, pridėkite karabiną prie pagrindo ir

prisukite jį, taiip pritvirtindami.

ĮSPĖJIMAS

Jei naudodami įrenginį jaučiate diskomfortą, nutraukite naudojimą ir
kreipkitės į gydytoją. Šis įrenginys nėra skirtas vaikams arba žmonėms su
fizine ar psichine negalia, nebent juos prižiūri suaugusysis, atsakingas už jų
saugumą. Naudodami šį prietaisą, dėvėkite sportinei veiklai tinkamus
drabužius ir batus. Atlikdami pratimus, saugumo sumetimais laikykitės
atstumo nuo baldų ir sienų. Atliekant pratimus, svarbu išlaikyti teisingą kūno
padėtį. Visada pradėkite nuo trumpo raumenų apšilimo ir užbaikite lengvais
tempimo pratimais. Treniruočių programoje atsižvelkite į savo fizinę būklę.

   

NORSK
MONTERINGANVISNINGER

1.Fjern delene av baksiden på sokkelen.
2.Skru den lengste stangen på Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform

InnovaGoods® sokkelen.
3.Sett inn den korteste stanga og tilpass til ønsket høyde.
4.Skru stanga i urets retning.
5.Fest håndtaket på Buttocks & Legs Fitness PLatform InnovaGoods®.
6.For å feste de elastiske båndene til sokkelen, fest karabinkroken til

båndene på sokkelen og skru fast til den er sikret.

ADVARSLER

Hvis du føler ubehag når du bruker enheten må du avslutte bruken og kontakt
lege. Denne enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk av barn eller mennesker med
fysiske eller mentale funksjonsnedsettelser, med mindre de er under oppsyn
av en voksen som er ansvarlig for deres sikkerhet. Bruk klær og sko som
passer til sportsspraksisen når du bruker dette apparatet. For sikkerhets skyld
bør du hold avstand fra møbler og vegger når du gjør øvelsene. Det er viktig å
opprettholde riktig kroppsstilling mens du gjør øvelsene. Start alltid med en
kort oppvarming av musklene og avslutt med en lett økt strekking. Baser
treningsprogrammet ditt på din fysiske tilstand.

   

SLOVENŠČINA
NAVODILA MONTAŽE

1.Izvlecite dele iz zadnje strani podnožja.
2.Privijte najdaljšo palico v podnožje Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform

InnovaGoods®.
3.Notri vtaknite najkrajši drog in ga nastavite na željeno višino.
4.Drog zavrtite v smeri urinega kazalca.
5.Vtaknite ročaj v Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
6.Za fiksiranje napenjala v podnožje, pritrdite karabin v podnožje in privijte

vijak za zategnitev. 

OPOZORILA

Če začutite neugodje med uporabo naprave, prenehajte z uporabo in se
posvetuje z zdravnikom. Ta naprava ni oblikovana za otroško uporabo ali
uporabo oseb z omejenimi fizičnimi ali psihičnimi sposobnostmi, razen če so
pod varnostnim nadzorom odrasle osebe. Med uporabo te naprave nosite
oblačila in obutev, ki so primerni za šprotno aktivnost. Iz varnostnih razlogov
med izvajanjem vaj poskrbite za ustrezno oddaljenost od pohištva in sten.
Pomembno je, da med vadbo ohranjate pravilen položaj telesa. Vadbo vedno
začnite s kratkim ogrevanjem mišic in zaključite z raztezanjem. Program
vadbe vedno prilagodite svoji fizični pripravljenosti.

   

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΆ
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗΣ

1.Αφαιρέστε τα πίσω πλευρικά μέρη της βάσης.
2.Βιδώστε την μεγαλύτερη ράβδο στην βάση του Buttocks & Legs Fitness

Platform InnovaGoods®.
3.Τοποθετήστε τη μικρότερη ράβδο και ρυθμίστε την στο επιθυμητό ύψος.
4.Βιδώστε την ράβδο προς τη φορά των δεικτών του ρολογιού.
5.Τοποθετήστε τη λαβή στο Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
6.Για να στερεώσετε τον εντατήρα στη βάση, συνδέστε το καραμπίνερ στην

λωρίδα της βάσης και γυρίστε το σπείρωμα για να το ασφαλίσετε.

  

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΉΣΕΙΣ

Εάν αισθάνεστε οποιαδήποτε ενόχληση όταν χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή,
διακόψτε τη χρήση και συμβουλευτείτε ένα γιατρό. Αυτή η συσκευή δεν έχει
σχεδιαστεί για χρήση από παιδιά ή άτομα με σωματική και διανοητική
αναπηρία, εκτός και αν βρίσκονται πλήρως υπό την επίβλεψη ενός ενήλικα,
που καθίσταται υπεύθυνος για την ασφάλειά τους Να φοράτε ρούχα και
παπούτσια κατάλληλα για αθλητικές ασκήσεις όταν χρησιμοποιείτε αυτή τη
συσκευή. Για λόγους ασφαλείας, κρατήστε απόσταση από τα έπιπλα και τους
τοίχους όταν κάνετε τις ασκήσεις. Είναι σημαντικό να διατηρείτε τη σωστή
θέση του σώματος κάνοντας τις ασκήσεις. Πάντα να αρχίζετε με μία μικρή

προθέρμανση των μυών και να τελειώνετε με ελαφριές ασκήσεις τεντώματος.
Βασίστε το πρόγραμμα γυμναστικής σας στη φυσική σας κατάσταση.

   

ČEŠTINA
INSTRUKCE K MONTÁŽI

1.Sundejte zadní boční části z podstavce.
2.Přišroubujte delší tyč k podstavci Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform

InnovaGoods®.
3.Vložte kratší tyč a zajistěte v požadované výšce.
4.Zašroubujte tyč ve směru hodinových ručiček.
5.Vložte rukojeť do Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
6.Pružinu připevníte k podstavci pomocí karabiny, navlékněte ji do pásu na

podstavci a zajistěte otočením.

UPOZORN?NÍ

Pokud se při použití přístroje dostaví nepříjemné pocity, přestaňte jej používat
a poraďte se s lékařem. Děti a osoby se sníženou schopností pohybu a
orientace by neměly manipulovat s tímto zařízením bez dohledu zodpovědné
dospělé osoby, která zaručí jejich bezpečí. Při používání tohoto přístroje
používejte vhodný oděv a obuv na cvičení. Z bezpečnostních důvodů se při
cvičení držte v dostatečné vzdálenosti od nábytku a stěn. Při cvičení je
důležité udržet správnou polohu těla. Před cvičením vždy zahřejte svaly a na
konci cvičení se protáhněte. Přizpůsobte intenzitu cvičení své fyzické
kondici.

   

БЪЛГАРСКИ
ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА МОНТИРАНЕ

1.Отстранете частите от задната част на основата.
2.Захванете най-дългата пръчка към основата на Buttocks & Legs

Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
3.Поставете най-късата пръчка и я регулирайте до желаната

височина.
4.Завъртете пръчката по посока на часовниковата стрелка.
5.Поставете дръжката на Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
6.За да закрепите частта за оказване на напрежение към основата,

закачете карабинера към лентата на основата и завъртете, за да го
фиксирате.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Ако почувствате някакво неудобство, докато използвате устройството,
преустановете използването и се консултирайте с лекар. Това
устройство не е предназначено за позлване от деца или лица с
ограничени физически и психически способности, освен ако не са под
надзора на възрастен, отговарящ за тяхната безопасност. Носете дрехи
и обувки, подходящи за спортни дейности при използването на този
уред. За безопасност, дръжте далеч от мебели и стени, докато
тренирате. Важно е да държите тялото в правилна позиция, докато
тренирате. Винаги започвайте с кратка загрявка на мускулите и
завършвайте с кратка серия от упражения за разтягане. Съобразете
тренировъчната си програма с физическото си състояние.

   

HRVATSKI
UPUTE ZA SASTAVLJANJE

1.Izvucite dijelove s poleđine baze.
2.Uvrnite najdulju šipku u bazu sprave Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform

InnovaGoods®.
3.Umetnite najkraću šipku i namjestite željenu visinu.
4.Okrećite šipku u smjeru kazaljke na satu.
5.Umetnite ručku sprave Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
6.Da biste pričvrstili tenzor u bazi, prikopčajte karabiner na bazu i zavrnite

da bude čvršće.

UPOZORENJA

Osjetite li bilo kakvu nelagodu prilikom korištenja uređaja, prekinite s
korištenjem i obratite se liječniku. Ova sprava nije namijenjena djeci ili
osobama s ograničenim fizičkim ili psihičkim sposobnostima, sve dok nisu
pod nadzorom odrasle osobe koja je odgovorna za njihovu sigurnost. Nosite
odjeću i obuću prikladnu za sportske aktivnosti tijekom korištenja ove sprave.
Radi vaše sigurnosti, udaljite se od pokućstva i zidova tijekom vježbanja.
Važno je tijelo držati u pravilnom položaju tijekom vježbanja. Uvijek počnite
laganim zagrijavanjem mišića i završite laganim istezanjem. Neka se vaš
program vježbanja temelji na vašoj tjelesnoj kondiciji.

   

SLOVENČINA
INŠTRUKCIE K MONTÁŽI

1.Zložte zadné bočné časti z podstavca.
2.Priskrutkujte dlhšiu tyč k podstavcu Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform

InnovaGoods®.
3.Vložte kratšiu tyč a zaistite v požadovanej výške.
4.Zaskrutkujte tyč v smere hodinových ručičiek.
5.Vložte rukoväť do Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
6.Pružinu pripevníte k podstavcu pomocou karabíny, navlečte ju do pásu na

podstavci a zaistite otočením.

UPOZORNENIE

Ak sa pri používaní prístroja dostaví nepríjemné pocity, prestaňte ho používať
a poraďte sa s lekárom. Deti a osoby so zníženou schopnosťou pohybu a
orientácie by nemali manipulovať s týmto zariadením bez dohľadu
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zodpovednej osoby, ktorá zaručí ich bezpečie. Pri používaní tohto prístroja
noste vhodný odev a obuv na cvičenie. Z bezpečnostných dôvodov sa pri
cvičení držte v dostatočnej vzdialenosti od nábytku a stien. Pri cvičení je
dôležité udržať správnu polohu tela. Pred cvičením vždy zohrejte svaly a na
konci cvičenia sa pretiahnite. Prispôsobte intenzitu cvičenia svojej fyzickej
kondícii.

   

EESTI
KOKKUPANEKUJUHEND

1.Eemaldage aluse tagakülg.
2.Keerake pikendav osa Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®

alusele.
3.Asetage paika lühem osa ja reguleerige see soovitud kõrgusele.
4.Keerake seda osa päripäeva.
5.Asetage kohale Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods® käepide.
6.Pinguti kinnitamiseks alusele kinnitage karabiin alusriba külge ja keerake

niiti selle fikseerimiseks.

HOIATUSED

Kui tunnete toote kasutamisel ebamugavustunnet, siis lõpetage selle
kasutamine ning konsulteerige arstiga. See seade ei ole mõeldud laste või
füüsilise või vaimse puudega isiku poolt kasutamiseks, välja arvatud juhul,
kui neid juhendab täiskasvanu, kes vastutab nende turvalisuse eest. Kandke
seadet kasutades spordiks sobilikke riideid ja jalanõusid. Turvalisuse huvides
hoidke harjutusi tehes eemale seintest ja mööblist. Harjutuste ajal on oluline
säilitada korrektne kehaasend. Alustage alati lihaste soojendamise
harjutustega ning lõpetage treening kergete venitusharjutustega. Valige
endale treeningprogramm vastavalt oma füüsilisele vormile.

   

РУССКИЙ
ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО СБОРКЕ

1.Достаньте части с тыльной стороны основания.
2.Прикрутите более длинную планку к основанию тренажера

Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.
3.Вставьте и закрепите более короткую планку на желаемой высоте.
4.Прикручивайте планку по часовой стрелке.
5.Вставьте ручку в тренажер Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform

InnovaGoods®.
6.Для закрепления натяжителя в основании прикрепите карабин к

резинке основания, поверните винт, чтобы настроить его.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Если вы испытываете какой-либо дискомфорт при использовании
устройства, прекратите использование и обратитесь к врачу. Данное
устройство не разработано для управления детьми или людьми с
ограниченными физическими или психическими способностями, за
исключением случаев управления под наблюдением взрослых или
опекунов, ответственных за безопасность. Во время использования
этого устройства наденьте соответствующую одежду и обувь для
упражнений. В целях безопасности во время выполнения упражнений
соблюдайте необходимую дистанцию от мебели и стен. Во время
выполнения упражнений важно поддерживать корректное положение
тела. Всегда начинайте с разогрева мышц, а в конце выполняйте
растягивание. Адаптируйте программу упражнений к вашему
физическому состоянию.

   

LATVIEŠU
SAGATVOŠANAS INSTRUKCIJA

1.Izņemiet detaļas no pamatnes aizmugures.
2.Ieskrūvējiet garāko Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform" InnovaGoods® kātu

pamatnē.
3.Ielieciet īsāko kātu un noregulējiet to vēlamajā augstumā.
4.Pagrieziet stieni pulksteņa rādītāja virzienā.
5.Ievietojiet rokturi Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform" InnovaGoods®.
6.Lai nostiprinātu tenzoru pamatnē, piestipriniet karabīni pie pamatnes un

pagrieziet skrūvi, lai to pievilktu.

BRĪDINĀJUMI

Ja, izmantojot ierīci, jūtat diskomfortu, pārtrauciet lietošanu un
konsultējieties ar ārstu. Šī ierīce nav paredzēta lietošanai bērniem vai
personām ar fiziska vai garīga rakstura traucējumiem, ja vien viņus
neuzrauga pieaugušais, kas atbild par viņu drošību. Izmantojot šo ierīci,
velciet drēbes un apavus, kas ir piemēroti sporta nodarbībām. Drošības
nolūkos, izpildot vingrojumus, ieturiet distanci no mēbelēm un sienām.
Izpildot vingrojumus, ir būtiski turēt ķermeni pareizajā pozīcijā. Vienmēr
sāciet ar nelielu muskuļu iesildīšanu un beidziet ar vieglu izstaipīšanos.
Veidojiet jūsu treniņprogrammu, ņemot vērā jūsu fizisko sagatavotību.
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